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Hon, Timothy M. Tymkovich

Hon. Him Y. Wain

Hon. Gordon P Gallafhtr

Hon. S. Kato Craws

Hon, Regtnatt. Rodrituet

Hon. Charlotte N, Sweoney

Hon. Philip A, Brimmer, Chief

Hon. Daniel D. Domenico

Hon. Reymond ?. Moore

Hon. David M. Ebet

Hon. William J. Martinet

Hon, R. Brooke Jackson

Hon. John I. Kane

Hon. Lew T. Babcock
Hon. MarciaS. Krieger

Hon. Robert f. Blackbum
Hon, Christine M. Arpietlo

Senior Article III Judges

ri ffr -

CJA Office of the Federal 
Public Defender

Active Article Ill Judges

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that on 9/29/2025, a true and correct copy of the above 
document was paper filed by Federal Express two day with the Clerk of the 
US Supreme court.
A copy of the document will be served upon interested parties via 
the email service on thelayisyourattorney.com FRCP 4 defaults to state 
service rules. In Oregon ORCP 9 C 3 says any court documents can be 
mail.

Chairman Phillips Meetinqs@ferc.gov:
Commissioner Christie Meetings@FERC.gov:
Commissioner_Rosner_Meetings@FERC.gov;
Commissioner See Meetings@FERC.gov:
Commissioner_Chang_Meetings@FERC.gov

thelayisyourattorney.com
mailto:Chairman_Phillips_Meetinqs@ferc.gov
mailto:Commissioner_Christie_Meetings@FERC.gov
mailto:Commissioner_Rosner_Meetings@FERC.gov
mailto:Commissioner_See_Meetings@FERC.gov
mailto:Commissioner_Chang_Meetings@FERC.gov
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Attorney for Legal Counsel for all defendants
Danielle Mechling
Attorney-Advisor
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 
Office of Enforcement, Division of Investigations
Tel: 202-502-8924
Email: danielle.mechling@ferc.gov

Via hand delivery
— via (j s. Mail, 1 st Class;
Postage Prepaid

Via Overnight Delivery
Via Facsimile

XX Via Email
__Via CM/ECF notification
to the extent registered DATED: 9/29/2025
By: David White

mailto:danielle.mechling@ferc.gov

